Top Albums Physiques (19/02/2021 - 26/02/2021)

fape ’o«m

Tl

a A W N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

109
133

10
55
13

11

12
14

26
15
21
16
17
20

ELSA ESNOULT
JULIEN CLERC
GRAND CORPS MALADE
DAMSO

BTS

VIANNEY

BENJAMIN BIOLAY
KENDJI GIRAC
HUGO TSR

JULIEN DORE
BENABAR

VITAA & SLIMANE
MELODY GARDOT
POMME
INDOCHINE
CLAUDIO CAPEO
JEREMY FREROT
GAUTIER CAPUCON
FRANCIS CABREL
MOGWAI

FREDERIC FRANCOIS
THE WEEKND

VINCENT NICLO ET LES PRET...

MAITRE GIMS
CALOGERO
CAMELIA JORDANA

shnep

TERRIEN
MESDAMES

QALF

BE (DELUXE EDITION)
N'ATTENDONS PAS
GRAND PRIX

MI VIDA

UNE VIE ET QUELQUES
AIMEE

INDOCILE HEUREUX
VERSUS

SUNSET IN THE BLUE
LES FAILLES CACHEES

SINGLES COLLECTION (1981-2001)

PENSO A TE
MEILLEURE VIE
EMOTIONS

A L'AUBE REVENANT

AS THE LOVE CONTINUES

LA LIBERTE D'AIMER
THE HIGHLIGHTS
ESPERANTO

LE FLEAU

CENTRE VILLE
FACILE X FRAGILE

JLA PRODUCTIONS

PLAY TWO

CAROLINE FRANCE
TRENTE-QUATRE CENTIMES
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

POLYDOR

ISLAND DEF JAM

PIAS FRANCE

COLUMBIA

RCA GROUP

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
POLYDOR

RCA GROUP

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
BELIEVE

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
COLUMBIA

PIAS FRANCE

MBM RECORDS

ISLAND DEF JAM

PLAY TWO

PLAY TWO

POLYDOR

DHAOUW PROD
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25
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22
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167
27
38
&/
33

30
34
51
41
35
31
43
36

67
44
40

ACI/DC

INDOCHINE
MYLENE FARMER
TROIS CAFES GOURMANDS
KIMBEROSE
PATRICK FIORI

THE WHITE STRIPES
SUPREME NTM
ALAIN BASHUNG
HERVE
TINDERSTICKS

SIA

SOPRANO

DUA LIPA

BEN MAZUE

uzl

FOO FIGHTERS
DANY BRILLANT
PNL

JUL

AMIR

ANGELE

GAEL FAYE

ALAIN SOUCHON
MANSFIELD TYA
HARRY STYLES
JOHNNY HALLYDAY
JANE BIRKIN
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POWER UP

SINGLES COLLECTION (2001 - 2021)

HISTOIRES DE

COMME DES ENFANTS

ouT

UN AIR DE FAMILLE

THE WHITE STRIPES GREATEST HITS

LA DER - L'ULTIME CONCERT A L'ACCORHOTELS ARENA
COVERS

HYPER

DISTRACTIONS

MUSIC-SONGS FROM AND INSPIRED BY MOTION PICTURE
PHOENIX

FUTURE NOSTALGIA

PARADIS

COEUR ABIME

MEDICINE AT MIDNIGHT

DANY BRILLANT CHANTE CHARLES AZNAVOUR (COLLECTOR)
DEUX FRERES

LOIN DU MONDE

RESSOURCES (VERSION LONGUE)

BROL

LUNDI MECHANT

AME FIFTIES

MONUMENT ORDINAIRE

FINE LINE

SON REVE AMERICAIN : COFFRET 3 CD

OH! PARDON TU DORMAIS?
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COLUMBIA

RCA GROUP

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
PLAY TWO

BELIEVE

SMART

SONY MUSIC CATALOGUE
RCA GROUP

BARCLAY - MERCURY
ROMANCE MUSIQUE
PIAS FRANCE

WEA

REC. 118

WEA

COLUMBIA

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
RCA GROUP
PARLOPHONE

BELIEVE

BELIEVE

PARLOPHONE

INITIAL ARTIST SERVICES
BELIEVE

PARLOPHONE

PIAS FRANCE

COLUMBIA

PARLOPHONE

BARCLAY - MERCURY
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49
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50
72
32
48
45
63
117
42
59
60
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73
100
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58
79
70
64
46
54
76
88
68
57
77
105

CELESTE

BILLIE EILISH
LADY GAGA

BTS

ROBERTO ALAGNA
THE WEEKND

JACQUES DUTRONC, JOHNNY H...

IBRAHIM MAALOUF
DINOS

DANIEL BALAVOINE
MASTER KG

MAITRE GIMS
LAURENT VOULZY
CLARA LUCIANI

BTS

DADJU

LOUANE

THOMAS DUTRONC
TROIS CAFES GOURMANDS
JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN
JEAN-LOUIS AUBERT
SUZANE

M. POKORA
VIDEOCLUB

AYA NAKAMURA
PATRICK BRUEL
HOSHI

BTS

shnep

Top Albums Physiques (19/02/2021 - 26/02/2021)

NOT YOUR MUSE

WHEN WE ALL FALL ASLEEP, WHERE DO WE GO?

A STAR IS BORN SOUNDTRACK
MAP OF THE SOUL: 7

LE CHANTEUR

AFTER HOURS

LES VIEILLES CANAILLES : L'ALBUM LIVE

40 MELODIES
STAMINA,

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE
JERUSALEMA
CEINTURE NOIRE
FLORILEGE
SAINTE-VICTOIRE
MAP OF THE SOUL: PERSONA
POISON OU ANTIDOTE
JOIE DE VIVRE
FRENCHY

UN AIR DE RIEN
RESTER LE MEME
REFUGE

TOI TOI

PYRAMIDE
EUPHORIES

AYA

CE SOIR... ENSEMBLE (TOUR 2019-2020)

IL SUFFIT D'Y CROIRE

LOVE YOURSELF: ANSWER

CAROLINE FRANCE
POLYDOR

POLYDOR

BIGHIT ENTERTAINMENT

SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ

ISLAND DEF JAM
PARLOPHONE

MISTER IBE

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
BARCLAY - MERCURY
ELEKTRA FRANCE

SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
COLUMBIA

ROMANCE MUSIQUE
BIGHIT ENTERTAINMENT
POLYDOR

ISLAND DEF JAM

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
PLAY TWO

SMART

PARLOPHONE

3EME BUREAU

TF1 ENTERTAINMENT
PETIT LION PRODUCTIONS
REC118

COLUMBIA

SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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87
74
62
39
83
66
99
75

92
108
65
172
149
95
71

80
115
113
90
56
a7
85
131
97
118
78

WEJDENE
CLAUDIO CAPEO
BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN

CAMILLE ET JULIE BERTHOLL...

13 ORGANISE
AVA MAX

EVA

ZKR

SERGE GAINSBOURG
SCH

ARLO PARKS

KENDJI GIRAC

LOMEPAL

KHATIA BUNIATISHVILI
NINHO

PAUL MCCARTNEY
WHITESNAKE

AYA NAKAMURA
AIRELLE BESSON QUARTET
QUEEN

STING

JASON MORAN

THE PRETTY RECKLESS
JEAN-BAPTISTE GUEGAN
NINHO

LUDOVIC TEZIER
BLACKPINK

MISTER YOU
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16

TANT QUE RIEN NE M'ARRETE
LETTER TO YOU

NOS 4 SAISONS

13 ORGANISE

HEAVEN & HELL

FEED

DANS LES MAINS
GOODBYE EMMANUELLE
JVLIVS

COLLAPSED IN SUNBEAMS
AMIGO

AMINA

LABYRINTH

DESTIN

MCCARTNEY IlI

THE BLUES ALBUM
NAKAMURA

TRY !

BOHEMIAN RHAPSODY

MY SONGS

LET MY PEOPLE GO
DEATH BY ROCK AND ROLL
PUISQUE C'EST ECRIT
M.LL.S. lll (REEDITION)
VERDI

THE ALBUM

HLM2

CAROLINE FRANCE

SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
COLUMBIA

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
BELIEVE

WEA

MCA

BELIEVE

BARCLAY - MERCURY
PARLOPHONE

PIAS FRANCE

ISLAND DEF JAM

IDOL

SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ
REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
REC. 118

L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
CAROLINE FRANCE

POLYDOR

L'AUTRE DISTRIBUTION
CENTURY MEDIA

SMART

REC. 118 / MAL LUNE MUSIC
SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ
POLYDOR

BELIEVE
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171
110
107

116
84
111
129
106
82
101
96
147
122
94
114
86
98
142
104
69
102
93
154
173
139
143

XXXTENTACION
CHARLES PASI
KIDS UNITED

BON JOVI

FRANK ZAPPA
EDDY DE PRETTO
COLDPLAY
WOODKID

HATIK

ALPHA WANN
CARLA BRUNI
SARAH BRIGHTMAN
STEVEN WILSON
ALPHA WANN
JULIE ZENATTI
EMINEM

BILLIE EILISH
DJANGO DJANGO
MARQUIS

NEPAL

WEEZER

IAM

JOHNNY HALLYDAY
ST GERMAIN
LAYLOW

ELSA ESNOULT
BTS

IRON MAIDEN
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ZEBRA

BEST-OF

2020

ZAPPA ORIGINAL MOTION PICTURE SOUNDTRACK
CURE

EVERYDAY LIFE

S16

CHAISE PLIANTE - VERSION GOLD

DON DADA MIXTAPE VOL 1

CARLA BRUNI

FRANCE

THE FUTURE BITES

UNE MAIN LAVE L'AUTRE

REFAIRE DANSER LES FLEURS

MUSIC TO BE MURDERED BY

DONT SMILE AT ME

GLOWING IN THE DARK

AURORA + OCEAN

ADIOS BAHAMAS

OK HUMAN

BEST OF 3CD ODYSSEE +1CD MIXE PAR DJ KHEOPS
JOHNNY

TOURIST 20TH ANNIVERSARY TRAVEL VERSIONS
TRINITY

ELSA CHANTE NOEL

LOVE YOURSELF: HER

NIGHTS OF THE DEAD
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CAROLINE FRANCE
DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
PLAY ON

ISLAND DEF JAM

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
ROMANCE MUSIQUE

WEA

BARCLAY - MERCURY
ISLAND DEF JAM / BENDO
CAROLINE FRANCE
BARCLAY - MERCURY
PIAS FRANCE

CAROLINE FRANCE
CAROLINE FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

MGMT-VICTOR?S SONG-WCHAPPELL-FOO-MANCHWDS.DISTRIBUTRION

POLYDOR

POLYDOR

BECAUSE MUSIC

CAROLINE FRANCE

PIAS FRANCE

WEA

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
LABEL PANTHEON

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
DIGITAL MUNDO

JLA PRODUCTIONS

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT

WEA
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127
81

156
126
138
148
134
135
130

89

152
163
121
91

145
181
141
144

155
123
153
161
185
140

HEUSS + VALD
TRANSATLANTIC
ARIANA GRANDE
SCH

HOSHI

NEKFEU

JOHNNY HALLYDAY

KIDS UNITED NOUVELLE GENE...

ALEXANDRE ASTIER
ALAIN BASHUNG
MICHEL JONASZ
LANDY

KEITH JARRETT
ETIENNE DAHO
ABBA

HUGUES AUFRAY
CHRISTOPHE MAE
ARCTIC MONKEYS

RICCARDO MUTI & WIENER PH...

CHRISTOPHE
MYLENE FARMER
XXXTENTACION
PLK

PINK FLOYD

LES FRANGINES
ELSA ESNOULT
THE STROKES
LADY GAGA
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HORIZON VERTICAL

THE ABSOLUTE UNIVERSE: THE BREATH OF LIFE (ABRIDGE...

POSITIONS

ROOFTOP

SOMMEIL LEVANT

LES ETOILES VAGABONDES : EXPANSION
BERCY 2003

L'HYMNE DE LA VIE

KAAMELOTT - PREMIER VOLET

EN AMONT

LA MEOUGE, LE RHONE, LA DURANCE
A-ONE

BUDAPEST CONCERT

SURF / EXCLU RSD

GOLD AND MORE GOLD

AUTOPORTRAIT

MA VIE D'ARTISTE (REEDITION)

ARCTIC MONKEYS - LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL

NEUJAHRSKONZERT 2021 / NEW YEAR'S CONCERT 2021/ C...

CHRISTOPHE ETC. VOL.2
DESOBEISSANCE

17/VINYLE COLORE/INCLUS MP3

ENNA

A FOOT IN THE DOOR - THE BEST OF PINK FLOYD
LES FRANGINES

4

THE NEW ABNORMAL

CHROMATICA

BELIEVE

CENTURY MEDIA

ISLAND DEF JAM

REC118

SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
POLYDOR

BARCLAY - MERCURY

PLAY TWO

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
BARCLAY

MJIM (MICHEL JONASZ MUSIQUE)
BELIEVE

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
PARLOPHONE

POLYDOR

LABEL PANTHEON
PARLOPHONE

DOMINO

SONY MUSIC CLASSIQUE ET JAZZ
CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE

SONY MUSIC DISTRIBUES
BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
PANENKA MUSIC

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
JO&CO

JLA PRODUCTIONS

RCA GROUP

POLYDOR
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
WARNER MUSIC FRANCE
SONY MUSIC ENTERTAINMENT
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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BIGWAX DISTRIBUTION
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WAGRAM
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167 132 ACCEPT

168 103 JOHNNY HALLYDAY
169 ELSA ESNOULT

170 ARIANA GRANDE
171 166 ASAF AVIDAN

172 175 TAYLOR SWIFT

173 146 BOULEVARD DES AIRS
174 IMANY

175 184 ED SHEERAN

176 THIBAUT GARCIA
177 120 LOUS AND THE YAKUZA
178 124 BLACK EYED PEAS
179 150 KENDJI GIRAC

180 KYLIE MINOGUE
181 136 WARDRUNA

182 165 GREGORY PORTER
183 189 FLEET FOXES

184 125 HAMZA

185 176 WAXTAILOR

186 137 AGUSTIN GALIANA
187 183 FRANCOIS MOREL
188 164 JAIN

189 178 EVA

190 180 MUSE

191 112 RENAUD

192 193 BON ENTENDEUR
193 MICHEL SARDOU
194 RITA MITSOUKO
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TOO MEAN TO DIE

MON PAYS C'EST L'AMOUR

3

SWEETENER

ANAGNORISIS

EVERMORE

JE ME DIS QUE TOI AUSSI

LIVE AT THE CASINO DE PARIS
NO.6 COLLABORATIONS PROJECT
ARANJUEZ

GORE

TRANSLATION

L?INTEGRALE

DISCO

KVITRAVN

ALL RISE

SHORE

140 BPM 2

THE SHADOW OF THEIR SUNS
PLEIN SOLEIL

FRANCOIS MOREL CHANTE YVES-MARIE LE GUILVINEC (TOU...

SOULDIER

QUEEN

SIMULATION THEORY

L'ALBUM DE SA VIE - 100 TITRES
ALLER-RETOUR

LA DERNIERE DANSE

LES RITA MITSOUKO
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NUCLEAR BLAST

WARNER

JLA PRODUCTIONS
ISLAND DEF JAM

PLAY TWO

ISLAND DEF JAM
COLUMBIA

CAROLINE FRANCE

WEA

CATALOGUE MARKETING CLASSIQUE
COLUMBIA

POLYDOR

ISLAND DEF JAM

BMG RIGHTS MANAGEMENT
COLUMBIA

DECCA RECORDS FRANCE
PIAS FRANCE

REC118

BIGWAX

LABEL PANTHEON

LITTLE BIG MUSIC
COLUMBIA

MCA

WEA

POLYDOR

COLUMBIA

MERCURY MUSIC GROUP
BECAUSE MUSIC
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196
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198
199
200

169

188
174
179

TAYC

CLOU

TAYLOR SWIFT
MARIE LAFORET
SAM SMITH
BIGFLO & OLI
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FLEUR FROIDE
ORAGES
FOLKLORE
MARIE LAFORET
LOVE GOES

LA VIE DE REVE
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PLAY TWO

BELIEVE

ISLAND DEF JAM
POLYDOR

CAPITOL MUSIC FRANCE
POLYDOR
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE
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UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE

UNIVERSAL MUSIC FRANCE



